Total TV Report - FTA

Total People, Audience
-k | vewotnearv |

Network Total TV Lift on 7 Day TV 7 Day TV
Rank [Program etwork / I Overnight " Overnight L BVOD BVOD BVOD
Affiliate dience | Overnight Time Shift Time Shift

O 0 N OO s W N

N NN NN NNNNDNER B B 2 R 3 s
© ® N O U A W N B O © ® N O B W N B O

30

oztom

SEVEN NEWS - SAT

DOC MARTIN-EV

SEVEN'S CRICKET: FIRST TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D1 S3
SHETLAND-EV

NINE NEWS SATURDAY

ABC NEWS-SA

SEVEN'S CRICKET: FIRST TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D1 TEA
SEVEN'S CRICKET: FIRST TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D1 S2

A CURRENT AFFAIR -SAT

SEVEN'S CRICKET: FIRST TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D1 S1
SEVEN'S CRICKET: FIRST TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D1 LUNCH
WEEKEND SUNRISE - SAT

MIDSOMER MURDERS RPT

2022 FINA WORLD SHORT COURSE CHAMPIONSHIPS -LATE

WEEKEND SUNRISE - SAT - EARLY

COUNTRY HOUSE HUNTERS AUSTRALIA

SEVEN'S CRICKET: FIRST TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D1 PRE GA
WEEKEND TODAY - SATURDAY

WEEKEND SUNRISE - SAT - LATE

2022 SCHOOLS SPECTACULAR CREATING THE MAGIC

10 NEWS FIRST SAT

SEVEN'S CRICKET: FIRST TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D1 S3 MUL
VERA-PM

WEEKEND TODAY - SATURDAY - LATE

WEEKEND BREAKFAST-AM

THE ABC OF RPT

DADDY'S HOME 2

NINE NEWS: FIRST AT FIVE

WEEKEND TODAY - EARLY SATURDAY

LICENCE TO KILL -EV

O M A

Measing audisnces A

Saturday, December 17, 2022

SEVEN
ABC
SEVEN
ABC
NINE
ABC
SEVEN
SEVEN
NINE
SEVEN
SEVEN
SEVEN
ABC
NINE
SEVEN
NINE
SEVEN
NINE
SEVEN
SEVEN
TEN
SEVEN
ABC
NINE
ABC
ABC
NINE
NINE
NINE
NINE

1,098,000
1,042,000
848,000
812,000
799,000
773,000
724,000
687,000
644,000
546,000
530,000
402,000
360,000
333,000
303,000
286,000
275,000
267,000
265,000
259,000
246,000
241,000
219,000
217,000
189,000
187,000
185,000
180,000
178,000
172,000

2%
38%
0%
43%
3%
3%
0%
0%
5%
0%
0%
3%
11%
4%
4%
4%
0%
6%
3%
13%
2%
0%
14%
6%
5%
3%
8%
3%
5%
4%

Metro Linear TV

733,000
517,000
558,000
393,000
557,000
511,000
461,000
437,000
412,000
357,000
340,000
220,000
212,000
217,000
178,000
197,000
158,000
164,000
152,000
146,000
151,000
149,000
122,000
133,000

89,000
112,000
120,000
122,000
104,000

92,000

2,000
133,000

19,000
1,000

1,000
0

0

0
18,000
0

0
11,000
0

0
1,000
7,000
1,000
0
3,000

‘ TTV

343,000 20,000 16,000 4,000
237,000 56,000 99,000 81,000 18,000
290,000 0 0 0 0
176,000 62,000 100,000 82,000 18,000
218,000 1,000 22,000 18,000 4,000
238,000 3,000 18,000 15,000 3,000
263,000 0 0 0 0
250,000 0 0 0 0
201,000 7,000 19,000 15,000 4,000
189,000 0 0 0 0
190,000 0 0 0 0
169,000 0 13,000 10,000 3,000
111,000 11,000 7,000 6,000 1,000
104,000 0 11,000 9,000 2,000
114,000 0 11,000 8,000 3,000
79,000 0 9,000 7,000 2,000
117,000 0 0 0 0
89,000 0 14,000 11,000 3,000
105,000 0 8,000 6,000 2,000
84,000 3,000 8,000 6,000 2,000
91,000 0 4,000 3,000 1,000
92,000 0 0 0 0
70,000 2,000 14,000 12,000 2,000
71,000 0 13,000 10,000 3,000
91,000 0 9,000 7,000 2,000
69,000 0 5,000 4,000 1,000
52,000 1,000 5,000 4,000 1,000
52,000 0 5,000 4,000 1,000
65,000 0 9,000 7,000 2,000
73,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 0

Source: 0zTAM 5-City Metro & Regional TAM Combined Aggregate Markets Linear TV Audience | OzTAM VPM BVOD Audience incl. co-viewing (FTA only)
Total TV Audience: the sum of Metro & Regional Linear TV Overnight + Metro & Regional Linear TV 7 Day TV Time Shift + National BVOD (Live & VOD)
Lift on Overnight: The percentage increase on the Metro & Regional Linear TV Overnight audience from 7 Day TV Time Shift & BVOD

Program results: Reporting the top 30 programs by Primary Description, ranked by Total TV Audience, for programs ten minutes in length or longer. Page 1/2

© OzTAM Pty Limited 2021: Not to be reproduced, published or communicated (electronically or in hard copy) in whole or in part, without prior written consent of OzTAM.



Total TV Report -FTA Saturday, December 17, 2022

H ’ ’ TTV
People 25-54, Audience
I SN (S S

Rank [Program Network / fotalTv Hiion Overnight 7 Day TV Overnight 7 Day TV BVOD BVOD BVOD
g Affiliate Audience | Overnight 2 Time Shift 2 Time Shift

1 SEVEN NEWS - SAT SEVEN 279,000 4% 193,000 0 75,000 0 11,000 9,000 2,000
2 SEVEN'S CRICKET: FIRST TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D1 S3 SEVEN 277,000 0% 199,000 0 78,000 0 0 0 0
3 SEVEN'S CRICKET: FIRST TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D1 TEA SEVEN 243,000 0% 175,000 0 68,000 0 0 0 0
4 SEVEN'S CRICKET: FIRST TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D1 S2 SEVEN 219,000 0% 153,000 0 66,000 0 0 0 0
5 SEVEN'S CRICKET: FIRST TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D1 S1 SEVEN 176,000 0% 125,000 0 51,000 0 0 0 0
6 NINE NEWS SATURDAY NINE 175,000 8% 120,000 1,000 42,000 0 12,000 10,000 2,000
7 SEVEN'S CRICKET: FIRST TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D1 LUNCH SEVEN 173,000 0% 126,000 0 47,000 0 0 0 0
8 A CURRENT AFFAIR -SAT NINE 143,000 10% 94,000 3,000 36,000 0 10,000 8,000 2,000
9 DOC MARTIN-EV ABC 137,000 114% 46,000 18,000 18,000 11,000 44,000 36,000 8,000
10 ABC NEWS-SA ABC 107,000 9% 71,000 1,000 27,000 0 8,000 7,000 1,000
11 SHETLAND-EV ABC 95,000 179% 23,000 11,000 11,000 5,000 45,000 37,000 8,000
12 WEEKEND SUNRISE - SAT SEVEN 94,000 9% 48,000 0 38,000 0 8,000 6,000 2,000
13 SEVEN'S CRICKET: FIRST TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D1 S3 MUL SEVEN 89,000 0% 64,000 0 25,000 0 0 0 0
14 SEVEN'S CRICKET: FIRST TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D1 PRE GA SEVEN 87,000 0% 46,000 0 41,000 0 0 0 0
15 WEEKEND TODAY - SATURDAY NINE 87,000 10% 55,000 0 24,000 0 8,000 6,000 2,000
16 DADDY'S HOME 2 NINE 84,000 9% 61,000 4,000 16,000 0 3,000 2,000 1,000
17 2022 FINA WORLD SHORT COURSE CHAMPIONSHIPS -LATE NINE 82,000 8% 53,000 0 23,000 0 6,000 5,000 1,000
18 WEEKEND SUNRISE - SAT - EARLY SEVEN 77,000 10% 43,000 0 27,000 0 7,000 5,000 2,000
19 WEEKEND TODAY - SATURDAY - LATE NINE 71,000 13% 43,000 0 20,000 0 8,000 6,000 2,000
20 2022 SCHOOLS SPECTACULAR CREATING THE MAGIC SEVEN 70,000 19% 41,000 5,000 18,000 1,000 5,000 4,000 1,000
21 WEEKEND SUNRISE - SAT - LATE SEVEN 68,000 8% 33,000 0 30,000 0 5,000 4,000 1,000
22 JAMIE'S ONE-PAN WONDERS TEN 66,000 5% 47,000 1,000 16,000 0 2,000 2,000 0
23 10 NEWS FIRST SAT TEN 62,000 3% 38,000 0 22,000 0 2,000 2,000 0
24 SHERLOCK HOLMES TEN 59,000 4% 37,000 0 20,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 0
25 LICENCE TO KILL -EV NINE 57,000 2% 38,000 0 18,000 0 1,000 1,000 0
26 WEEKEND BREAKFAST-AM ABC 56,000 8% 33,000 0 19,000 0 4,000 3,000 1,000
27 BONDI RESCUE RPT TEN 51,000 2% 33,000 0 17,000 0 1,000 1,000 0
28 COUNTRY HOUSE HUNTERS AUSTRALIA NINE 50,000 11% 31,000 0 14,000 0 5,000 4,000 1,000
29 2022 VIC STATE SCHOOLS: SPECTACULAR SEVEN 47,000 12% 23,000 3,000 19,000 0 2,000 2,000 0
30 SHREK THE THIRD -EV NINE 47,000 9% 25,000 0 18,000 3,000 1,000 1,000 0
REGIONAL Source: 0zTAM 5-City Metro & Regional TAM Combined Aggregate Markets Linear TV Audience | OzTAM VPM BVOD Audience incl. co-viewing (FTA only)
Othm A Total TV Audience: the sum of Metro & Regional Linear TV Overnight + Metro & Regional Linear TV 7 Day TV Time Shift + National BVOD (Live & VOD)
ereosuing audiences Lift on Overnight: The percentage increase on the Metro & Regional Linear TV Overnight audience from 7 Day TV Time Shift & BVOD
ey Program results: Reporting the top 30 programs by Primary Description, ranked by Total TV Audience, for programs ten minutes in length or longer. Page 2/2

© OzTAM Pty Limited 2021: Not to be reproduced, published or communicated (electronically or in hard copy) in whole or in part, without prior written consent of OzTAM.



