Total TV Report - FTA Total People. Audience

Ran

Saturday, December 17, 2022

Total People, Audience											
					Metro Linear TV		Regional	Linear TV	National	Metro	Regional
Rank	Program	Network / Affiliate	Total TV Audience	Lift on Overnight	Overnight	7 Day TV Time Shift	Overnight	7 Day TV Time Shift	BVOD	BVOD	BVOD
1	SEVEN NEWS - SAT	SEVEN	1,098,000	2%	733,000	2,000	343,000	0	20,000	16,000	4,000
2	DOC MARTIN-EV	ABC	1,042,000	38%	517,000	133,000	237,000	56,000	99,000	81,000	18,000
3	SEVEN'S CRICKET: FIRST TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D1 S3	SEVEN	848,000	0%	558,000	0	290,000	0	0	0	0
4	SHETLAND-EV	ABC	812,000	43%	393,000	81,000	176,000	62,000	100,000	82,000	18,000
5	NINE NEWS SATURDAY	NINE	799,000	3%	557,000	1,000	218,000	1,000	22,000	18,000	4,000
6	ABC NEWS-SA	ABC	773,000	3%	511,000	3,000	238,000	3,000	18,000	15,000	3,000
7	SEVEN'S CRICKET: FIRST TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D1 TEA	SEVEN	724,000	0%	461,000	0	263,000	0	0	0	0
8	SEVEN'S CRICKET: FIRST TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D1 S2	SEVEN	687,000	0%	437,000	0	250,000	0	0	0	0
9	A CURRENT AFFAIR -SAT	NINE	644,000	5%	412,000	5,000	201,000	7,000	19,000	15,000	4,000
10	SEVEN'S CRICKET: FIRST TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D1 S1	SEVEN	546,000	0%	357,000	0	189,000	0	0	0	0
11	SEVEN'S CRICKET: FIRST TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D1 LUNCH	SEVEN	530,000	0%	340,000	0	190,000	0	0	0	0
12	WEEKEND SUNRISE - SAT	SEVEN	402,000	3%	220,000	0	169,000	0	13,000	10,000	3,000
13	MIDSOMER MURDERS RPT	ABC	360,000	11%	212,000	19,000	111,000	11,000	7,000	6,000	1,000
14	2022 FINA WORLD SHORT COURSE CHAMPIONSHIPS -LATE	NINE	333,000	4%	217,000	1,000	104,000	0	11,000	9,000	2,000
15	WEEKEND SUNRISE - SAT - EARLY	SEVEN	303,000	4%	178,000	0	114,000	0	11,000	8,000	3,000
16	COUNTRY HOUSE HUNTERS AUSTRALIA	NINE	286,000	4%	197,000	1,000	79,000	0	9,000	7,000	2,000
17	SEVEN'S CRICKET: FIRST TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D1 PRE GA	SEVEN	275,000	0%	158,000	0	117,000	0	0	0	0
18	WEEKEND TODAY - SATURDAY	NINE	267,000	6%	164,000	0	89,000	0	14,000	11,000	3,000
19	WEEKEND SUNRISE - SAT - LATE	SEVEN	265,000	3%	152,000	0	105,000	0	8,000	6,000	2,000
20	2022 SCHOOLS SPECTACULAR CREATING THE MAGIC	SEVEN	259,000	13%	146,000	18,000	84,000	3,000	8,000	6,000	2,000
21	10 NEWS FIRST SAT	TEN	246,000	2%	151,000	0	91,000	0	4,000	3,000	1,000
22	SEVEN'S CRICKET: FIRST TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D1 S3 MUL	SEVEN	241,000	0%	149,000	0	92,000	0	0	0	0
23	VERA-PM	ABC	219,000	14%	122,000	11,000	70,000	2,000	14,000	12,000	2,000
24	WEEKEND TODAY - SATURDAY - LATE	NINE	217,000	6%	133,000	0	71,000	0	13,000	10,000	3,000
25	WEEKEND BREAKFAST-AM	ABC	189,000	5%	89,000	0	91,000	0	9,000	7,000	2,000
26	THE ABC OF RPT	ABC	187,000	3%	112,000	1,000	69,000	0	5,000	4,000	1,000
27	DADDY'S HOME 2	NINE	185,000	8%	120,000	7,000	52,000	1,000	5,000	4,000	1,000
28	NINE NEWS: FIRST AT FIVE	NINE	180,000	3%	122,000	1,000	52,000	0	5,000	4,000	1,000
29	WEEKEND TODAY - EARLY SATURDAY	NINE	178,000	5%	104,000	0	65,000	0	9,000	7,000	2,000
30	LICENCE TO KILL -EV	NINE	172,000	4%	92,000	3,000	73,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	0



Source: OzTAM 5-City Metro & Regional TAM Combined Aggregate Markets Linear TV Audience I OzTAM VPM BVOD Audience incl. co-viewing (FTA only) Total TV Audience: the sum of Metro & Regional Linear TV Overnight + Metro & Regional Linear TV 7 Day TV Time Shift + National BVOD (Live & VOD)

Lift on Overnight: The percentage increase on the Metro & Regional Linear TV Overnight audience from 7 Day TV Time Shift & BVOD

Program results: Reporting the top 30 programs by Primary Description, ranked by Total TV Audience, for programs ten minutes in length or longer.

© OZTAM Pty Limited 2021: Not to be reproduced, published or communicated (electronically or in hard copy) in whole or in part, without prior written consent of OZTAM.

Page 1/2

Total TV Report - FTA People 25-54, Audience

Saturday, December 17, 2022

					Metro Linear TV		Regional Linear TV		National	Metro	Regional
Rank	Program	Network /	Total TV	Lift on	Overnight	7 Day TV	Overnight	7 Day TV	BVOD	BVOD	BVOD
		Affiliate	Audience	Overnight		Time Shift		Time Shift			
1	SEVEN NEWS - SAT	SEVEN	279,000	4%	193,000	0	75,000	0	11,000	9,000	2,000
2	SEVEN'S CRICKET: FIRST TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D1 S3	SEVEN	277,000	0%	199,000	0	78,000	0	0	0	0
3	SEVEN'S CRICKET: FIRST TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D1 TEA	SEVEN	243,000	0%	175,000	0	68,000	0	0	0	0
4	SEVEN'S CRICKET: FIRST TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D1 S2	SEVEN	219,000	0%	153,000	0	66,000	0	0	0	0
5	SEVEN'S CRICKET: FIRST TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D1 S1	SEVEN	176,000	0%	125,000	0	51,000	0	0	0	0
6	NINE NEWS SATURDAY	NINE	175,000	8%	120,000	1,000	42,000	0	12,000	10,000	2,000
7	SEVEN'S CRICKET: FIRST TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D1 LUNCH	SEVEN	173,000	0%	126,000	0	47,000	0	0	0	0
8	A CURRENT AFFAIR -SAT	NINE	143,000	10%	94,000	3,000	36,000	0	10,000	8,000	2,000
9	DOC MARTIN-EV	ABC	137,000	114%	46,000	18,000	18,000	11,000	44,000	36,000	8,000
10	ABC NEWS-SA	ABC	107,000	9%	71,000	1,000	27,000	0	8,000	7,000	1,000
11	SHETLAND-EV	ABC	95,000	179%	23,000	11,000	11,000	5,000	45,000	37,000	8,000
12	WEEKEND SUNRISE - SAT	SEVEN	94,000	9%	48,000	0	38,000	0	8,000	6,000	2,000
13	SEVEN'S CRICKET: FIRST TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D1 S3 MUL	SEVEN	89,000	0%	64,000	0	25,000	0	0	0	0
14	SEVEN'S CRICKET: FIRST TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D1 PRE GA	SEVEN	87,000	0%	46,000	0	41,000	0	0	0	0
15	WEEKEND TODAY - SATURDAY	NINE	87,000	10%	55,000	0	24,000	0	8,000	6,000	2,000
16	DADDY'S HOME 2	NINE	84,000	9%	61,000	4,000	16,000	0	3,000	2,000	1,000
17	2022 FINA WORLD SHORT COURSE CHAMPIONSHIPS -LATE	NINE	82,000	8%	53,000	0	23,000	0	6,000	5,000	1,000
18	WEEKEND SUNRISE - SAT - EARLY	SEVEN	77,000	10%	43,000	0	27,000	0	7,000	5,000	2,000
19	WEEKEND TODAY - SATURDAY - LATE	NINE	71,000	13%	43,000	0	20,000	0	8,000	6,000	2,000
20	2022 SCHOOLS SPECTACULAR CREATING THE MAGIC	SEVEN	70,000	19%	41,000	5,000	18,000	1,000	5,000	4,000	1,000
21	WEEKEND SUNRISE - SAT - LATE	SEVEN	68,000	8%	33,000	0	30,000	0	5,000	4,000	1,000
22	JAMIE'S ONE-PAN WONDERS	TEN	66,000	5%	47,000	1,000	16,000	0	2,000	2,000	0
23	10 NEWS FIRST SAT	TEN	62,000	3%	38,000	0	22,000	0	2,000	2,000	0
24	SHERLOCK HOLMES	TEN	59,000	4%	37,000	0	20,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	0
25	LICENCE TO KILL -EV	NINE	57,000	2%	38,000	0	18,000	0	1,000	1,000	0
26	WEEKEND BREAKFAST-AM	ABC	56,000	8%	33,000	0	19,000	0	4,000	3,000	1,000
27	BONDI RESCUE RPT	TEN	51,000	2%	33,000	0	17,000	0	1,000	1,000	0
28	COUNTRY HOUSE HUNTERS AUSTRALIA	NINE	50,000	11%	31,000	0	14,000	0	5,000	4,000	1,000
29	2022 VIC STATE SCHOOLS: SPECTACULAR	SEVEN	47,000	12%	23,000	3,000	19,000	0	2,000	2,000	0
30	SHREK THE THIRD -EV	NINE	47,000	9%	25,000	0	18,000	3,000	1,000	1,000	0
			,500	570	,500	•	,500	2,500	_,	_,	•



Source: OzTAM 5-City Metro & Regional TAM Combined Aggregate Markets Linear TV Audience I OzTAM VPM BVOD Audience incl. co-viewing (FTA only) Total TV Audience: the sum of Metro & Regional Linear TV Overnight + Metro & Regional Linear TV 7 Day TV Time Shift + National BVOD (Live & VOD) Lift on Overnight: The percentage increase on the Metro & Regional Linear TV Overnight audience from 7 Day TV Time Shift & BVOD

Program results: Reporting the top 30 programs by Primary Description, ranked by Total TV Audience, for programs ten minutes in length or longer.

© OZTAM Pty Limited 2021: Not to be reproduced, published or communicated (electronically or in hard copy) in whole or in part, without prior written consent of OZTAM.